Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications & Information Technology Posts & Telecommunications Division Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. www.ptd.gov.bd

Memo No-14.00.0000.001.25.008.22.315

Date: 01 November 2022.

Notification

The undersigned is directed to convey the Government's approval of Ex-Bangladesh Leave to Dr. Shahjahan Mahmood, Chairman, Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited, Dhaka to visit United States of America from 25 september to 9 october 2022 for 15 (fifteen) days deemed as order given before.

2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Priyasindhu Talukder)
Deputy Secretary

1 + 880 - 2 - 9514449

Memo No-14.00.0000.001.25.008.22.315

Date: 01 November 2022.

Copy for kind information & necessary action (not according to the seniority):

- 1. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Principal Secretary, Prime Minister's Office, Dhaka.
- 3. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
 (Attn: Director General (Consular) with request to issue Note Verbal).
- 5. Dr. Shahjahan Mahmood, Chairman, Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited, Dhaka.
- 6. Director General, Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Controller of Foreign Currency, Bangladesh Bank Head Office, Dhaka.
- 8. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- PS to Hon'ble Minister, Posts & Telecommunications Division,
 Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications & Information Technology, Dhaka.
- 10. PS to Secretary, Posts & Telecommunications Division, Dhaka.
- 11. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Posts & Telecommunications Division, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- Programmar, Posts & Telecommunications Division (with a request to upload the GO in website).

(Priyasindhu Talukder)
Deputy Secretary